            Product Specification
          IXD5120
PS034301-0515 PRELIMINARY 1
Ultra Small, Low Power Consumption Voltage Detector
FEATURES
 Accuracy ± 2% at VDF ≥ 1.5 V or ±0.03 V
 Low Power Consumption at 0.6 μA typical
at VDF = 2.7 V, VIN = 2.97 V

          IXD5120
PS034301-0515 PRELIMINARY 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
IXD5120-
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
 Output Configuration
C CMOS output
N N-channel open drain output
 Detect Voltage (VDF)
10 - 50 Detect Voltage Range: 1.0 V～5.0 V, e.g. 1.2 V -  = 1,  = 2
 Detect Threshold Accuracy 2 ±2%
-
(*)
Packages
(Order Unit)
HR USP-3 (3000/Reel)
HR-G USP-3 (1000/Reel)
NR SSOT-24 (3000/Reel)
NR-G SSOT-24 (3000/Reel)
NOTE:
The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully RoHS compliant.
                                                                Product Specification
           IXD5120
PS033801-0515 PRELIMINARY 10
PACKAGE DRAWING AND DIMENSIONS
USP-3, Units: mm
SSOT-24, Units: mm
USP-3 Reference Pattern Layout, Units: mm
USP-3 Reference Metal Mask Design
                                                               Product Specification
          IXD5120
PS034301-0515 PRELIMINARY 11
MARKING
SSOT-24
 Represents output configuration and detect voltage range
MARK OUTPUT CONFIGURATION OUTPUT VOLTAGE PRODUCT SERIES
K
CMOS
1.0V～2.9V IXD5120C
L 3.0V～5.0V
M
N-channel open drain
1.0V～2.9V IXD5120N
N 3.0V～5.0V
 Represents detect voltage
MARK DETECT VOLTAGE (V) MARK DETECT VOLTAGE (V)
0 - 3.0 F 1.5 4.5
1 - 3.1 H 1.6 4.6
2 - 3.2 K 1.7 4.7
3 - 3.3 L 1.8 4.8
4 - 3.4 M 1.9 4.9
5 - 3.5 N 2.0 5.0
6 - 3.6 P 2.1 -
7 - 3.7 R 2.2 -
8 - 3.8 S 2.3 -
9 - 3.9 T 2.4 -
A 1.0 4.0 U 2.5 -
B 1.1 4.1 V 2.6 -
C 1.2 4.2 X 2.7 -
D 1.3 4.3 Y 2.8 -
E 1.4 4.4 Z 2.9 -
 Represents production lot number
01 to 09, 10, 11, …, 99, 0A, …, 0Z, 1A, …repeated.(G, I, J, O, Q, W excluded)
USP-3
 Represents product series
MARK PRODUCT SERIES
0 IXD5120xxxxxx
 Represents output configuration and integer number of the detect voltage
MARK DETECT VOLTAGE (V) OUTPUT CONFIGURATION MARK DETECT VOLTAGE (V) OUTPUT CONFIGURATION
A 1.x
CMOS Output
F 1.x
N-channel open drain